SAN FRANCISCO

' I. OFFICE OF ECONOMIC &

A 18 WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT

July 26, 2023

Opportunities for
Partnership and
Collaboration

Prepared using
American Community Survey Data

San Francisco Office of Economic and Workforce Development
www.oewd.org



FRANCISCO
' I'. OFF\CE OF ECONOMIC &

2= 10 \WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT

oewd.org/COVID19

1-Year ACS Unemployment Rate by Race
—_mmmmm

Black or African American

American Indian and Alaska Native
Asian

Native Hawaiian and Pacific Islander
Some other race

Two or more races

Hispanic or Latino

White alone, not Hispanic or Latino

Population 20-64, TOTAL

8.2%

N
4.4%

N
4.8%
7%
5.7%
3.8%

4.4%

8.5%

N
3.9%

2.6%
4.3%

3.0%
3.4%

3.5%

7.6%

N
3.8%

N
5.1%
4.9%

4.3%
2.8%

3.3%

7.6%
N
3.5%

5.8%
4.6%

6.1%
2.6%

3.4%

13.9%

N
9.0%

14.4%
8.2%

11.1%
6.1%

8.1%



SAN FRANCISCO
)'I. OFFICE OF ECONOMIC &
2= |0 WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT

5-Year ACS Unemployment Rate by Race
 Race | 2021

oewd.org/workforce

Black or African American

American Indian and Alaska
Native

Asian

Native Hawaiian and Pacific
Islander

Some other race
Two or more races

Hispanic or Latino

White alone, not Hispanic or
Latino

Population 20-64, TOTAL

10.7%

11.8%
5.1%

4.9%

7.3%
5.9%

6.2%

4.4%

5.0%



SAN FRANCISCO
)' ||I OFFICE OF ECONOMIC &
%= 10 WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT oewd.org/workforce

1-Year ACS Unemployment Rate by Race Chart

16
e Black or African
American 14
s Asian /
12
Some other race 10

Two or more races 8

s Hispanicor Latino

4
=== ‘White alone, not
Hispanic or Latino
2
e Population 20-64,
TOTAL o

2016 2017 2018 2019 2021

*Chart does not include American Indian/Alaska Native or Native Hawaiin/Pacific Islander



	Slide 1
	Slide 2
	Slide 3
	Slide 4

