



July 26, 2023

Opportunities for Partnership and Collaboration

Prepared using American Community Survey Data

San Francisco Office of Economic and Workforce Development www.oewd.org





1-Year ACS Unemployment Rate by Race

Race	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021
Black or African American	8.2%	8.5%	7.6%	7.6%		13.9%
American Indian and Alaska Native	N	N	N	N		N
Asian	4.4%	3.9%	3.8%	3.5%		9.0%
Native Hawaiian and Pacific Islander	N	N	N	N		N
Some other race	4.8%	2.6%	5.1%	5.8%		14.4%
Two or more races	7%	4.3%	4.9%	4.6%		8.2%
Hispanic or Latino	5.7%	3.0%	4.3%	6.1%		11.1%
White alone, not Hispanic or Latino	3.8%	3.4%	2.8%	2.6%		6.1%
Population 20-64, TOTAL	4.4%	3.5%	3.3%	3.4%		8.1%



5-Year ACS Unemployment Rate by Race

Race	2021	
Black or African American	10.7%	
American Indian and Alaska Native	11.8%	
Asian	5.1%	
Native Hawaiian and Pacific Islander	4.9%	
Some other race	7.3%	
Two or more races	5.9%	
Hispanic or Latino	6.2%	
White alone, not Hispanic or Latino	4.4%	
Population 20-64, TOTAL	5.0%	



1-Year ACS Unemployment Rate by Race Chart

